
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

^_
Date ........May 8,.2.017.

Report of the Des Moines Civil Service Commission (April 18, 2017 and May 2, 2017)
submitting pursuant to resolution duly adopted the names of candidates who have
successfully passed the examinations and met all the requirements of the Civil Service
Commission for appointment to the civil service positions recorded below, certified to
your Honorable Body in order of their respective standing.

Parks and Recreation Supervisor f Entranced

1 Barbara Baker
2 Gabe Carlson
3 Umang Chadda
4 Scott Krava
5 Joseph Pittman
6 Michael Younie
7 Mallary Westhoff
8 Dewey Alford
9 Jonathan Embler
10 Kevin Ferrelli
11 lan Knutsen
12 Paige Christy
13 Nicholas Hansen
14 Michael Bode
15 Scott Kruthoff

16 Amarre Negussie
17 Lisa Risen
18 Timothy Short
19 Janna Coulter
20 Whitney Bouma
21 Matt Nemmers
22 Justin Miller
23 Alex Searle
24 Spencer Winzenried
25 Andrew Hoverson
26 Sam Rupp
27 Sydney Hinders
28 Lee Nelson
29 Kelsi Stanley

Senior Police Officer fPromotional)
1 Joshua Button
2 Luke Eblen
3 Marco Finley
4 Cole Johnson
5 Brian Kelley
6 Tyler Kelley
7 Lucas Kramer

8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Chase Lohnes
Brian Minnehan
Nathan Nemmers
Sean O'Neill
Casey Sanders
Ryan Steinkamp
Tyler Ward
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Senior Construction Inspector f Entrance)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Dennis James
Bhikhabhai Patel
Robert Fleming
Raymond Jackson
Shawn Gymer
Michael Adams
Theodore Huisman
Arbind Karn
Robert Lehman
David Douglas
Martin Merical
Jimmy Tiernan
Courtney Peel
Ben Crawford
Lance Foster
Nathaniel Golus

17 Tracey Kingsley
18 Steve Thomassen
19 Nicholas Underwood
20 Scott Eslinger
21 Jason Felice
22 Sean Purdy
23 Brian Schmidt
24 Julie Smith-Mcgowan
25 Shaun Watson
26 AlanWelker
27 Jeffrey Anderson
28 Thomas Crow
29 Roxanne Gillum
30 Donald Moos
31 Craig Strawn

Police Officer fEntrance)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

William Perez
John Curtis
Samir Dzaferagic
Jeffrey Davis
Matthew Gallaher
Derrick Spoerry
Lourdes Clay
James Lane
Matthew Van Patten

10 Parker Day
11 Samuel Pitt
12 Meagan Cowden
13 Kyle Peterson
14 Jacob Cusack
15 Jonathan Rogers
16 Spencer Taylor
17 Joel Delaney
18 Slawomir Blondowski
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Sewer Maintenance Worker fPromotional)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Brandon Bennett
Brad Farrell
Paul Galeazzi
Tom Lansing
Trenton Powell
Jerry Galvan
John Ellis
Chad Hedlund

Senior Traffic Device Maintenance Worker fPromotional)

1 Carry Cunningam
2 Steven Miller
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CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk


